LANDULPH PARISH COUNCIL

NOTICE is hereby given that an Extraordinary meeting of Landulph Parish Council will be held on Monday 30th July 2018 at 7.30pm in the Landulph Memorial Hall Annexe when your attendance is requested.

All Landulph Parish Council papers can be viewed on the Landulph Parish Council website: <u>www.landulph.org.uk</u> Planning applications can be viewed on-line at <u>http://www.cornwall.gov.uk/environment-and-</u> <u>planning/planning/online-planning-register/</u>

Please note that documents can be viewed electronically at the meeting from 7.15pm. Hyperlinks to the relevant planning applications on Cornwall Council's website are provided against each application on the agenda.

<u>AGENDA</u>

15 Minute Public Forum

- I. To receive apologies for absence.
- 2. Declarations of interest relating to items on the agenda.
- 3. Planning to consider planning applications received:
- a. <u>PA18/04597</u> | Outline application for 9 open market detached dwellings with associated works (outline with all matters reserved) | Land South Of The Oaks Coombe Drive Cargreen Cornwall
 - Response from Cornwall Council dated 19.07.2018 to Landulph Parish Council's comments on this planning application.
- 4. Penyoke Wildflower Bank.
- 5. Draft response to the Local Government Boundary Commission consultation.
- 6. Accounts for payment:

PAYEE	CHEQUE	REASON	NET	VAT	GROSS
Landulph Memorial Hall	101142	Extraordinary Meeting Room Hire	10.00	0.00	10.00
K J Williams	101143	Expenses July 2018	43.94	0.00	43.94

- 7. Chairman's Urgent Business.
- 8. Any Other Business.
- 9. Date of Next Meeting Monday 17th September 2018 at 7.30pm
- 10. Dates for 2018: 15 October, 19 November, 17 December.

10 minute Public Forum to follow the meeting.

Part Two: Under the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960 the public (including the press) shall be excluded from the meeting at this point due to the confidential nature of the agenda items to be discussed.

II. Landulph Parish Council response to the Landulph Neighbourhood Plan consultation.

K J Williams, Clerk to Landulph Parish Council, Wednesday 25th July 2018